MT SHERIDAN PLAZA – Valentine's Day Competition TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these conditions of entry.

2. Registration or participation in this competition is deemed the entrants acceptance of these Terms &

Conditions of Entry. Acceptance of these Terms & Conditions is a condition of entry into this competition.

3. All times noted within these terms and conditions are AEST.

Entry is open to residents in Cairns & Far North Queensland only. Staff (including staff of Mt Sheridan Plaza tenants), owners, employees or contractors of Mt Sheridan Plaza are not eligible to enter this competition.
Competition commences Wednesday February 1 2023 and competition concludes on Monday 13th February 2023 at 12noon. No Late entries will be accepted.

6. The winner(s) will be selected from the entries received before Monday at 12noon. The announcement of the winner(s) 2 is final and no negotiation will be entered into.

7. The winner will be notified by Facebook and name published on Mount Sheridan Plaza's Facebook page on Monday 13th February by 2:00pm.

8. To enter participants: Are asked to simply visit the Mount Sheridan Plaza Facebook page. Follow the Mount Sheridan Plaza and Hilton Cairns facebook page, comment and tell us your favourite love song tag a loved one in the post. Winner(s) will be selected at random using a random number generator.

9. Prize consists of:

- Voucher – I night's accommodation for 2 at Hilton Cairn

 - 1 x Food and Beverage Voucher to be used at any one of the following establishmnets, Café Sunrise, Gin Social, Edge Terrace, Room Service, Pool Bar, Mondo on the Waterfront or Signature Restaurant valued at \$150

10. The prizes are not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash or other prizes. Prize must be claimed from Mount Sheridan Plaza within 2 days of notification of winning entry. Prize unclaimed after this period will be forfeited and redrawn.

11. Additional services/items received above set value of declared prize amount must be paid for by the prize winner.

12. All entries become the property of the promoter.

13. Competition is open to people aged 18 years and over.

14. By entering this competition, you agree that Mount Sheridan Plaza shopping centre may use photos taken for the media for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes without any further reference, payment or other compensation to you.

15. You consent to us using the information you have provided on this form for the purposes of the general administration of the centre in accordance with the Privacy Act. You further consent to us forwarding this information on to the sponsors of this promotion at their request.

16. The promoter is Mt Sheridan Plaza, 106 Barnard Drive, Mt Sheridan, Qld, 4868.

ABN No. 68 266 146 096.

17. Centre Management's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

18. Winners (2) must contact Hilton Cairns to arrange time and date of booking 4050 2000.

19. One night's accommodation at the Cairns Hilton. Head to <u>https://www.hilton.com/en/hotels/crnhitw-hilton-cairns/?campaignid=15219854815&adgroupid=132460949511&targetid=kwd-</u>

<u>296799854633&gclid=Cj0KCQiAi9mPBhCJARIsAHchl1ww4OSQlmSZn6jCbvWL4aBOisZXBXx5qcr6DMaJIEvh6Db</u> <u>GUEDrbLcaAtNREALw wcB&gclsrc=aw.ds</u> for all terms and conditions. Subject to availability. Maximum of 2 people in the room.

20. Terms and conditions in the case of loss of destruction, the voucher cannot be replaced. Voucher is non refundable and not exchangeable either in full or pat for cash. Voucher is subject to availability. Excludes special events. Voucher must carry authorized signature from the general manager or designate of the hotel. When making a reservation, the bearer must quote the voucher number.